
2025 Delaware Valley University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-34   Conf: 1-20   Home: 1-11   Away: 1-18   Neutral: 1-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (307), Opp (312)   DPs Turned: Team (27), Opp (33)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Kormanic (1), Murphy (1), Ramos (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (16), Totals (16), Bautz (6), Schneider (4), Kormanic (3), Mellinger (2), Gossel (1), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Cannon 1, Slover
1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (208-239), Schneider (43-49), Esbenshade (19-20), Kormanic (19-24), Mellinger (17-21), Gossel (14-
14), Slover (12-14), Bautz (11-11), Cannon (10-15), Loewe (10-13), Commander (8-8), Costin (8-8), Newman (8-9), Kapsa (7-8), Farrell (6-

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Ramos, Blake .346 31-30 104 16 36 6 0 0 19 42 .404 7 9 15 3 .430 1 1 0-0 7 22 6 .829
2 Hackett, Reese .296 35-34 125 22 37 13 1 1 17 55 .440 12 8 20 1 .385 3 1 1-3 99 1 2 .980
16 Migliori, Gavin .292 36-36 120 21 35 14 1 2 12 57 .475 12 1 29 1 .358 1 1 12-12 65 0 2 .970
47 Martin, Liam .289 34-33 128 14 37 6 2 0 18 47 .367 4 1 21 0 .311 2 2 2-3 52 3 2 .965
35 Ludwick, Nate .273 33-32 110 6 30 4 1 1 18 39 .355 9 2 26 1 .339 0 0 1-1 170 9 2 .989
46 Higgins, Patrick .187 35-34 107 17 20 0 3 0 8 26 .243 12 6 20 2 .304 0 5 2-3 62 71 7 .950
13 Hinkel, Ayden .400 4-0 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 0 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
48 Bautz, Oscar .333 3-2 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 2 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
37 Brunelli, Mick .333 4-0 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 .667 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Devlin, Aidan .333 7-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 1 1 1 0 .600 0 0 0-0 6 2 1 .889
8 Gossel, Ty .308 4-3 13 3 4 0 0 0 0 4 .308 0 0 6 0 .308 0 0 1-1 25 1 1 .963
12 Ecenroad, Jared .298 24-16 57 5 17 3 0 2 6 26 .456 10 2 12 0 .420 0 0 0-0 20 23 13 .768
21 Kormanic, Braedyn .292 22-20 65 4 19 4 0 0 5 23 .354 12 0 11 2 .403 0 1 0-0 60 9 2 .972
3 Murphy, Daniel .265 26-23 68 13 18 1 0 1 9 22 .324 11 2 17 3 .383 0 0 2-2 31 41 10 .878
11 Schneider, Andrew .250 19-15 60 3 15 1 0 1 5 19 .317 3 1 11 1 .297 0 0 0-1 82 11 2 .979
22 Bennett, Liam .250 1-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 2 0 .400 0 0 1-1 5 0 0 1.000
10 Mellinger, Tyler .219 12-8 32 6 7 2 0 1 1 12 .375 1 1 12 0 .265 0 1 0-0 43 7 1 .980
17 Dzielawa, John .213 19-12 47 5 10 1 0 2 11 17 .362 5 2 22 0 .315 0 0 2-3 38 2 3 .930
6 Miskanic, James .115 19-19 52 7 6 2 0 0 2 8 .154 10 3 20 1 .292 0 2 0-0 24 37 20 .753
28 Seibert, Jake .097 15-6 31 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .097 2 0 12 0 .152 0 0 0-0 11 15 7 .788
45 Boyer, Kody .065 13-7 31 2 2 1 0 0 3 3 .097 1 1 9 0 .114 2 2 1-2 24 0 2 .923
42 Koenig, Jakob .000 6-0 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 5 0 .100 0 0 0-0 2 2 1 .800
14 Santise, Lucas .000 13-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 3 0 .167 0 0 0-0 2 3 1 .833
18 Slover, John .000 12-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 4 2 .667
Totals .255 37-37 1186 150 303 59 8 11 135 411 .347 117 41 276 15 .341 9 16 25-32 853 303 94 .925
Opponents .354 37-37 1265 418 448 106 22 18 352 652 .515 213 56 200 10 .456 38 23 104-120 912 346 52 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Kormanic, Braedyn 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
5 Flynn, Patrick 1.93 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 0 1 1 3 6 0 0 0 .000 4 0 0 0 0
18 Slover, John 6.75 1-1 11 2 0 0-0 0 36.0 54 41 27 8 17 7 4 1 .351 6 4 0 9 2
44 Kapsa, Jeremy 7.27 0-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 11 15 7 14 3 4 0 0 .314 3 1 0 3 0
9 Devlin, Aidan 7.36 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 6 3 3 1 3 2 0 0 .353 3 1 1 1 0
4 Esbenshade, Connor 7.49 1-9 12 10 0 0-0 1 39.2 43 40 33 35 47 10 1 4 .267 5 8 1 1 1
15 Cannon, Derek 8.76 0-8 11 9 0 0-0 0 38.0 76 60 37 16 22 18 3 2 .406 4 9 0 3 4
23 Covolus, Nick 9.38 0-3 9 2 0 0-0 0 24.0 36 36 25 15 16 17 0 1 .333 2 3 0 3 1
14 Santise, Lucas 9.49 1-2 11 3 0 0-0 0 24.2 41 34 26 15 19 7 1 2 .369 7 4 1 1 2
19 Foley, Colin 9.88 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 13.2 22 22 15 13 12 7 3 0 .355 5 1 0 2 0
20 DeHaven, James 11.68 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 12.1 26 20 16 12 11 7 2 1 .394 4 3 0 1 0
50 Costin, Reuben 12.00 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 10 13 8 6 6 2 0 0 .385 1 1 0 1 3
55 Loewe, Travis 12.71 0-6 9 9 0 0-0 0 34.0 62 55 48 25 15 11 1 3 .405 6 9 1 6 7
25 Newman, Connor 13.50 0-2 11 1 0 0-0 0 16.2 26 29 25 17 8 6 1 4 .366 10 5 0 2 2
26 Lauer, Gavin 14.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 14 14 14 5 3 6 1 0 .368 4 3 0 0 1
27 Commander, Derek 18.90 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 6 12 7 12 3 0 1 0 .353 4 1 0 1 0
32 Farrell, John 20.00 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 15 23 20 16 7 2 4 0 .375 4 3 0 4 0
Totals 9.86 3-34 130 36 0 1 1 284.2 448 418 312 213 200 106 22 18 .354 72 56 4 38 23
Opponents 3.58 34-3 121 36 4 3 1 304.0 303 149 121 117 276 59 8 11 .255 30 41 0 9 16



6), Covolus (5-5), Flynn (4-4), Devlin (3-3), Foley (2-3), Lauer (1-1), Santise (1-3)   



2025 Delaware Valley University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Cannon, Derek 17 5 12 0 1.000 2 10 5 .667 0 0
48 Bautz, Oscar 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 11 0 1.000 6 0
22 Bennett, Liam 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Newman, Connor 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 0 0
44 Kapsa, Jeremy 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
13 Hinkel, Ayden 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Lauer, Gavin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Farrell, John 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
5 Flynn, Patrick 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
35 Ludwick, Nate 181 170 9 2 .989 15 0 0 — 0 0
2 Hackett, Reese 102 99 1 2 .980 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Mellinger, Tyler 51 43 7 1 .980 0 17 4 .810 2 0
11 Schneider, Andrew 95 82 11 2 .979 0 43 6 .878 4 0
21 Kormanic, Braedyn 71 60 9 2 .972 1 19 5 .792 3 0
16 Migliori, Gavin 67 65 0 2 .970 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Martin, Liam 57 52 3 2 .965 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Gossel, Ty 27 25 1 1 .963 0 14 0 1.000 1 0
46 Higgins, Patrick 140 62 71 7 .950 13 0 0 — 0 0
17 Dzielawa, John 43 38 2 3 .930 2 0 0 — 0 0
45 Boyer, Kody 26 24 0 2 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Esbenshade, Connor 10 2 7 1 .900 1 19 1 .950 0 0
55 Loewe, Travis 10 2 7 1 .900 0 10 3 .769 0 0
9 Devlin, Aidan 9 6 2 1 .889 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
3 Murphy, Daniel 82 31 41 10 .878 10 0 0 — 0 0
14 Santise, Lucas 6 2 3 1 .833 0 1 2 .333 0 0
1 Ramos, Blake 35 7 22 6 .829 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Foley, Colin 5 2 2 1 .800 1 2 1 .667 0 0
23 Covolus, Nick 5 1 3 1 .800 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
42 Koenig, Jakob 5 2 2 1 .800 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Seibert, Jake 33 11 15 7 .788 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Ecenroad, Jared 56 20 23 13 .768 3 0 0 — 0 0
6 Miskanic, James 81 24 37 20 .753 7 0 0 — 0 0
18 Slover, John 6 0 4 2 .667 0 12 2 .857 0 0
20 DeHaven, James 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Costin, Reuben 3 0 2 1 .667 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
27 Commander, Derek 1 0 0 1 .000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
37 Brunelli, Mick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1250 853 303 94 .925 60 208 31 .870 16 0
Opponents 1310 912 346 52 .960 91 50 13 .794 9 2


